Datasheet – Aruba AP-MOD-SERU console port adapter module
CONFIDENTIAL AND PRELIMINARY DATA, SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
Aruba AP-MOD-SERU Console Port Adapter Module
Optional accessory for select Aruba Indoor AP models to convert the console port to RS-232
Overview
The Aruba AP-MOD-SERU module is a device that can be used with Aruba indoor access points (APs) when a
traditional RS-232 serial console interface is needed instead of the proprietary interface that is available on
these APs (TTL serial on a Micro-B USB physical connector). The RS-232 interface can be used to provide console
access to the AP across longer distances and using standard terminal equipment.
The module ships with two short (357mm) USB 2 (Type-A <> Micro-B) cables to connect with the proprietary
console interface on the AP (using the “AP” interface), as well as any standard USB power source (using the
“PWR” interface). Alternatively, any standard equivalent USB cables can be used.
Typically, power will be drawn from the USB host interface on the AP itself (if available), but any standard 5V
USB power adapter can be used for this (not shipping with the module nor orderable from Aruba). When using
the AP USB host interface to supply power, make sure this port is not disabled in software.
Compatible AP models
The AP-MOD-SERU console port adapter module is compatible with the following indoor Aruba AP models:
• 203H Series Hospitality Access Points (AP-203H)
• 203R Series Remote Access Points (AP-203R, AP-203RP)
• 303H Series Hospitality Access Points (AP-303H, AP-303HR)
• 303 Series Campus Access Points (AP-303, AP-303P)
• 340 Series Campus Access Points (AP-344, AP-345)
• All AP-5xx Indoor (Campus/Hospitality/Remote) Access Points
The module is not compatible with any other Aruba access points or other products.
Datasheet – Aruba AP-MOD-SERU console port adapter module
CONFIDENTIAL AND PRELIMINARY DATA, SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE